PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5125961

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	05/08/2018	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED
Street Address:	AMERSHAM PLACE
City:	LITTLE CHALFONT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	HP79NA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13592897		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262-957-3784

Email: HCTechnologies@ge.com

Correspondent Name: SALLY BANNAN

Address Line 1: NIGHTINGALES LANE

Address Line 2: GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED

Address Line 4: CHALFONT ST. GILES, GREAT BRITAIN HP8 4SP

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	260262-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALLY BANNAN
SIGNATURE:	/Sally Bannan/
DATE SIGNED:	09/05/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Signed for GE Co INTRACOMPANY assignment from GE Co to GEHC Ltd#page1.tif source=Signed for GE Co INTRACOMPANY assignment from GE Co to GEHC Ltd#page2.tif source=Signed for GE Co INTRACOMPANY assignment from GE Co to GEHC Ltd#page3.tif

PATENT 505079204 REEL: 046794 FRAME: 0104

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") dated and effective as of 08 May 2018, is entered into by and between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, having a place of business at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York, USA ("Assignor") and GE Healthcare Limited, having a place of business at Amersham Place, Little Chalfont, HP7 9NA, United Kingdom ("Assignee"). Assignor and Assignee are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, in consideration of one U.S. dollar (US \$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereto, intending to be legally bound hereby, agree as follows:

- Section 1. Assignor hereby coveys, grants, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to, and under the patents and patent applications set forth in SCHEDULE A and the inventions claimed therein, including, but not limited to, all divisions, renewals, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof (collectively, the "Patents"), together with all rights to income, royalties, and license fees deriving from the Patents, all rights of priority resulting from the Patents, the right to bring claims of infringement for past, present, or future infringement of the Patents, and the right to seek damages and an injunction based on such infringement.
- Section 2. Assignor hereby authorizes Assignee and its Affiliates to take any and all actions in connection with the Patents as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.
- Section 3. With this Agreement, Assignee may hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all letters patent for any pending Patent applications to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.
- Section 4. Counterparts. This Agreement may be executed in two (2) or more counterparts (facsimile and electronic transmission included), each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one (1) and the same instrument. After facsimile or electronic transmission, the parties agree to execute and exchange documents with original signatures.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have duly executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	ASSIGNEE GE HEALTHCARE LIMITED		
By:	By: Name: Title:		

PATENT REEL: 046794 FRAME: 0105

SCHEDULE A

219843: TANTALUM OXIDE NANOPARTICLES AS IMAGING AGENTS FOR X-RAY/COMPUTED TOMOGRAPHY AND METHODS FOR MAKING SAME								
Country	Status	App. No	Patent No.	Grant Date	Filing Date	Expiry		
US	Lapsed	11/627529	NA	NA	26-JAN-07	NA		
wo	Expired	US2008/052007	NA	NA	25-JAN-08	NA		
US	Issued	12/276817	9149545	06-OCT-15	24-NOV-08	28-JUL-28		
AU	Issued	2008207819	2008207819	19-SEP-13	23-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
CA	Issued	2674957	2674957	19-JAN-16	08-JUL-09	25-JAN-28		
CN	Filed	200880003155.3	NA	NA	24-JUL-09	25-JAN-28		
EP	Expired	08728269.5	2121038	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
IN	Lapsed	3853/DELNP/2009	NA	NA	12-JUN-09	NA		
JP	Issued	2009-547437	5313169	12-JUL-13	22-JUL-09	25-JAN-28		
KR	Issued	1020097015705	10-1526018	29-MAY-15	24-JUL-09	25-JAN-28		
CN	Filed	201510208787.5	NA	NA	28-APR-15	25-JAN-28		
GB	Issued	08728269.5	2121038	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
FR	Issued	08728269.5	2121038	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
DE	Issued	08728269.5	602008048221.9	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
IT	Issued	502017000013800	2121038	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		
ES	Issued	08728269.5	2121038	04-JAN-17	29-JUN-09	25-JAN-28		

	232640: NANOPARTICLE CONTRAST AGENTS FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING							
Country	Status	App. No.	Patent No	Grant Date	Filing Date	Expiry		
US	Lapsed	12/344604	NA	NA	29-DEC-08	NA		
US	Issued	12/344606	8728529	20-MAY-14	29-DEC-08	13-APR-31		
US	Issued	12/344608	8574549	05-NOV-13	29-DEC-08	13-MAY-30		
WO	Expired	EP2009/067468	NA	NA	18-DEC-09	NA		
JP	Issued	2011-542782	6063627	22-DEC-16	29-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
AU	Issued	2009334868	2009334868	18-FEB-16	10-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
BR	Filed	PI 0923859-0	NA	NA	28-JUN-11	NA		
CA	Filed	2748408	NA	NA	27-JUN-11	NA		
CN	Lapsed	200980157705.1	NA	NA	26-AUG-11	NA		
EP	Issued	09795424.2	2379118	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
IN	Lapsed	4817/DELNP/2011	NA	NA	23-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
KR	Appeal	1020117014863	NA	NA	28-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
MX	Lapsed	MXa2011/007058	NA	NA	29-JUN-11	NA		
RU	Issued	2011126275	2526181	25-JUN-14	28-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
US	Issued	13/872539	9399075B2	26-JUL-16	29-APR-13	11-MAY-30		
US	Issued	15/187115	9585974	07-MAR-17	20-JUN-16	29-APR-33		
CN	Filed	201710063209-6	NA	NA	03-FEB-17	18-DEC-29		
KR	Filed	10-2017-7013749	NA	NA	22-MAY-17	18-DEC-29		
DE	Issued	09795424.2	602009048940.2	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
FR	Issued	09795424.2	2379118	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
GB	Issued	09795424.2	2379118	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
IT	Issued	09795424.2	5020170001322 72	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		
ES	Issued	09795424.2	2379118	18-OCT-17	30-JUN-11	18-DEC-29		

Page 2 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 046794 FRAME: 0106

***************************************	260262: NANOPARTICLE CONTRAST AGENTS FOR DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING							
Country	Status	App. No	Patent No.	Grant Date	Filing Date	Expiry		
US	Issued	13/592853	8728440	20-MAY-14	23-AUG-12	30-AUG-32		
US	Issued	13/592897	8821838	02-SEP-14	23-AUG-12	22-NOV-32		
WO	Expired	EP2013/067402	NA	NA	21-AUG-13	NA		
WO	Expired	EP2013/067403	NA	NA	21-AUG-13	NA		
CN	Filed	201380043216.X	NA	NA	13-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
EP	Filed	13752629.9	NA	NA	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
JР	Issued	2015-527908	6240673	10-NOV-17	17-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
CN	Issued	201380043242.2	ZL201380043242.2	12-APR-17	13-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
EP	Expired	13752892.3	2887970	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
JР	Filed	2015-527909	NA	NA	17-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
DE	Issued	13752892.3	602013014775.2	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
FR	Issued	13752892.3	2887970	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
GB	Issued	13752892.3	2887970	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
ES	Issued	13752892.3	E13752892	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		
IT	Issued	502017000007745	2887970	30-NOV-16	25-FEB-15	21-AUG-33		

	318871: DRUG DESIGN FOR APPLICATION-DEPENDENT PAYLOAD, BLOOD-POOL DISTRIBUTION, AND RENAL CLEARANCE						
-	Country	Status	App. No.	Patent No.	Grant Date	Filing Date	Expiry
1	US	Filed	15/640880	NA	NA	03-JUL-17	03-JUL-37

RECORDED: 09/05/2018